505590304 07/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5637104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN KYU HAN	07/09/2018
DONG HYUN KO	07/09/2018
KYONG YONG CHA	07/09/2018
SANG JIN HAN	07/09/2018
SUNHWAN HWANG	07/09/2018
SEONGMIN KIM	07/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG CHEM, LTD.	
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	07336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16480977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)595-8135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195958028

Email: mlaip@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: FRANK J. MISKIEL
Address Line 1: DENTONS US LLP

Address Line 2: 4655 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 700
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29137.02881.US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK J. MISKIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Frank J. Miskiel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019

505590304 PATENT REEL: 049864 FRAME: 0448

Total Attachments: 2

source=2881_Assignment#page1.tif

source=2881_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049864 FRAME: 0449

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION		Attorney Docket Number: P2017-3337PCUS	
Title of Invent	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURI	METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ZINC FERRITE CATALYST AND ZINC FERRITE CATALYST MANUFACTURED THEREBY	
As the	below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter design	ated as the undersigned), I/We hereby declare that:	
This de	claration is directed to:		
☐ The attached application, or			
☑ United States application or PCT international application number PCT/KR2018/016201 filed on December 19, 2018.			

The above-identified-application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.

I/We believe that I am/We are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. \$ 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, the undersigned as a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or as a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) has invented certain new and useful improvements in the application identified above.

And, whereas LG CHEM, LTD., ("assignee"), a corporation of Korea whose mailing address is 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 07336, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, in consideration of the sum of five dollars, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these presents hereby agree to sell, assign, and transfer unto assignee, and assignee's heirs, successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/We agree that I/We will communicate to said assignee or its (his) representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dentons US LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1.	Date: 01/09 / 20/8	HAN Jun Kru	
••	Date	Name HAN, Jun Kyu	(Signature of Inventor)
2.	Date: Tuly of, 2018	Pa-shyur Co Name KO, Dong Hyun	(Signature of Inventor)
3.	Date: 07/09/2018	Cha Kyong yong Name CHA, Kyong Yong	(Signature of Inventor)
4.	Date: 07/09/1018	Han, Jane Kn Name HAN, Sang Jin	(Signature of Inventor)
5.	Date: 07/09/2018	Hwang, Sunhuan Name HWANG, Sunhwan	(Signature of Inventor)
6.	Date: 69/09/2018	Kim · Grong min Name KIM, Seongmin	(Signature of Inventor)